TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robot Simulations Limited		l11/09/1999	CORPORATION: UNITED
Transfer Simulations 2 minutes		. 1,00,100	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flow Software Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	21 Amethyst Road	
Internal Address:	New Castle Business Park	
City:	Newcastle Upon Tyne	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE4 7YL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2255053		WORKSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)682-6031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206) 622-4900 Phone: Email: TaraK@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Suite 6300 Address Line 2:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 340058.371

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900038379

Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL Name:

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0684

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	701 Fifth Avenue Suite 6300 Seattle, WASHINGTO	N 98104-7092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lorraine Linford
Signature:		/LL/
Date:		12/21/2005
Total Attachments: source=SFX832#pa		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0685



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2769829

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that ROBOT SIMULATIONS LIMITED

having by special resolution clanged its name, is now incorporated under the name of FLOW SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 9th November 1999





COMPANIES HOUSE

HC006A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 12/21/2005